

5/16/19

**City of Sioux Falls**

**Addendum No. 2**

**Request 19-3318**

**RFP for Professional Engineering Services, Facilities Plan and Predesign Pump Station 240 Capacity Improvements**

The following answers to questions asked by firms. Please answers are hereby made of the RFP.

1. Can the City make available the facility plan for the Foundation Park Lift Station and Forcemain projects?

**Answer: The Basin 14D (Foundation Park) Sanitary Sewer Extension facility plan will be made available upon request.**

2. Should we assume that the City will provide updates to projected flows from the Master Plan (if any) and that there will be limited effort required by the consultant to confirm/document capacity.

**Answer: The consultant should anticipate reviewing the projected flows found in the Master Plan and other past reports and provide recommendations for modifications/adjustments if necessary.**

3. Schedule drivers: Since the master plan was prepared and the schedule for the PS240 FM project was developed:

- Are there schedule drivers at the WRF that need to be considered?

**Answer: The future force main will need to be coordinated with the Water Reclamation Facility improvements project. Concepts on how to accomplish this should be completed during the preliminary design.**

- Other schedule considerations?

**Answer: Contract amounts for design and construction cannot exceed the appropriation amounts in any given year. Other schedule considerations may be discovered during the preliminary design phase and incorporated in final design.**

**Sign this form and include with your proposal response.**

\_\_\_\_\_  
Signature

\_\_\_\_\_  
Company

\_\_\_\_\_  
Date